A STUDY OR
THE CUSTOMER SERVICE QUALITY IN
PRCOJECT DEAPRTMENT | SABAH CREDIT
CORPRATION PENAKPANG, KOTA KINABALY

ADELF ANDREW
2006831573

RACHE! OR N BUSINESS ADMIKISTRATION
(HONS) MARKETING
FACITi OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOG! MARA
KOTA KINABALL SABAM

2ANNY 9NNR
MANTH 2008



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

I would like to express my utmost gratitude to Mr. Lee Shu Men who is the Senior
Manager and Head of the Project Section, whom has given his guidance throughout

the practical training period and the information I needed during my research.

My appreciation also goes to my advisors especially to Mdm. Maznah Abdullah and
Sir. Kamarulzaman Ishak from UiTM for the support and patience in dealing with me,

thank you very much.

Not forget to my friends that are being helpful and supporters of this project, teak you
to all of you and also to my lovely family that giving me support and encouragement

in doing my project.

Lastly, I would like to express my sincere appreciation to all the Sabah Credit staff
especially those who are in the Project Section, thank you for giving me the
opportunity to share a glimpse of the working experience throughout the practical
training period and your supporters. Thank you for being very nice and cooperative to

me. This report will not be complete without their support.

Adele Andrew
March 2008

v



TABLE OF CONTENT

Acknowledgement
List of Tables
List of Figures
Abstract
CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION
13 Background of the Company
1.2 Background of the Study
1.3  Problem Statement
1.4  Objectives of the Study
1.5  Scope of the Study
1.6  Research Questions
1.7  Theoretical Framework
1.8  Significance of the Study
1.8.1 Sabah Credit Corporation
1.8.2 SCC Consumers
1.8.3 Researcher
1.9  Limitation of the Study
1.9.1 Time
192 Cost
1.93 Limited Information
1.9.4 Cooperation from respondent
1.10  Definition of Terms
CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW
= Services quality
2.2  Establishment of the evaluation of five criteria
23  SERVQUAL model
24  Quality concept and quality factors
2.5  Thirteen propositions on success in quality improvementl

PAGE

v

Vi

vii

O 00 3 N W W =

10
11
12

13

16
18
20
23
25



2.6  Servqual-P Battery (to assess the quality of services rendered)

CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODLOGY
3.1  Research Design
3.2  Target Population and Sample size
3.3  Data Collection
3.3.1 Prnmary Data
3.3.2 Secondary Data
3.4  Data Analysis and Interpretation Method

CHAPTER 4: FINDINGS AND ANALYSIS
41  Respondent Background Information
42  Information toward the SCC Company
43 Consumer Perception towards the SERVQUAL in SCC Company
44  Summary of findings
441 Weaknesses
442 Moderately
443 Strengths

CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS
50 Conclusion

52 Recommendations

BIBLIOGRAPHY
APPENDIX
A, SPSS Output
B. Sample of Questionnaires

C. Pictures

27

29
29

30
31
32

33
38

53
54
55

57

59

61

74
80



ABSTRACT

The aim of this study is to determine the service quality in "Project Department’ in Sabah
Credit Corporation, Penampang, Sabah. There are five elements to focus in measuring
service quality (SERVQUAL) in an organization for customer satisfaction and there are

reliability, responsiveness, assurance, empathy, and tangibility.

Most of the respondents give a good perception with value of mean more than 3.0 which
mean agreement of the respondents towards the service quality of the company is higher
compare to the value of mean of less than 2.3 which mean disagreement of the

respondents towards the service quality of the company is lower.

However, it was suggested that the company should take into consideration to overcome
the problem to improve the service quality of the organization. The company can do a
public relation with customer to get to know them better and can perform better in giving

service to them.

Vil



