

A STUDY ON THE CUSTOMER SERVICE QUALITY IN PROJECT DEAPRIMENT IN SABAH CREDIT CORPRATION PENAMPANS, KOTA KINABALU

ADELE ANDREW 2006831573

BACHELOR IN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
(HONS) MARKETING
FACULTI OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
KOTA KINABALU, SABAH

MARCH 2008

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

I would like to express my utmost gratitude to Mr. Lee Shu Men who is the Senior

Manager and Head of the Project Section, whom has given his guidance throughout

the practical training period and the information I needed during my research.

My appreciation also goes to my advisors especially to Mdm. Maznah Abdullah and

Sir. Kamarulzaman Ishak from UiTM for the support and patience in dealing with me,

thank you very much.

Not forget to my friends that are being helpful and supporters of this project, teak you

to all of you and also to my lovely family that giving me support and encouragement

in doing my project.

Lastly, I would like to express my sincere appreciation to all the Sabah Credit staff

especially those who are in the Project Section, thank you for giving me the

opportunity to share a glimpse of the working experience throughout the practical

training period and your supporters. Thank you for being very nice and cooperative to

me. This report will not be complete without their support.

Adele Andrew

March 2008

iv

TABLE OF CONTENT		PAGE
Acknowledgement		
List of Tables		v
List of Figures		vi
Abstract		vii
CHAPTER 1	: INTRODUCTION	
1.1	Background of the Company	1
1.2	Background of the Study	3
1.3	Problem Statement	5
1.4	Objectives of the Study	6
1.5	Scope of the Study	7
1.6	Research Questions	8
1.7	Theoretical Framework	9
1.8	Significance of the Study	
	1.8.1 Sabah Credit Corporation	10
	1.8.2 SCC Consumers	10
	1.8.3 Researcher	11
1.9	Limitation of the Study	12
	1.9.1 Time	
	1.9.2 Cost	
	1.9.3 Limited Information	
	1.9.4 Cooperation from respondent	
1.10	Definition of Terms	13
CHAPTER 2	: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1	Services quality	16
2.2	Establishment of the evaluation of five criteria	18
2.3	SERVQUAL model	20
2.4	Quality concept and quality factors	23
2.5	Thirteen propositions on success in quality improvement	25

	2.6	Servqual-P Battery (to assess the quality of services rendered)	27
CHAD	TED 2	: RESEARCH METHODLOGY	
СНАР			•
	3.1	Research Design	29
	3.2	Target Population and Sample size	29
	3.3	Data Collection	
		3.3.1 Primary Data	30
		3.3.2 Secondary Data	31
	3.4	Data Analysis and Interpretation Method	32
СНАР	TER 4	: FINDINGS AND ANALYSIS	
	4.1	Respondent Background Information	33
	4.2	Information toward the SCC Company	38
	4.3	Consumer Perception towards the SERVQUAL in SCC Company	40
	4.4	Summary of findings	
		4.4.1 Weaknesses	53
		4.4.2 Moderately	54
		4.4.3 Strengths	55
СНАЕ	TER 5	: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS	
	5.1	Conclusion	57
	5.2	Recommendations	59
BIBLI	OGRA	PHY	61
APPE	NDIX		
	A.	SPSS Output	64
	B.	Sample of Questionnaires	74
	C.	Pictures	80

ABSTRACT

The aim of this study is to determine the service quality in 'Project Department' in Sabah Credit Corporation, Penampang, Sabah. There are five elements to focus in measuring service quality (SERVQUAL) in an organization for customer satisfaction and there are reliability, responsiveness, assurance, empathy, and tangibility.

Most of the respondents give a good perception with value of mean more than 3.0 which mean agreement of the respondents towards the service quality of the company is higher compare to the value of mean of less than 2.3 which mean disagreement of the respondents towards the service quality of the company is lower.

However, it was suggested that the company should take into consideration to overcome the problem to improve the service quality of the organization. The company can do a public relation with customer to get to know them better and can perform better in giving service to them.